CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
SOUTHSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PORTABLE ADDITION

CHANGE ORDER NO. ONE (1)

BOARD DATE:
January 7, 2014

ITEM 1) Description: Reconcile final contract cost.

Reason for Change: This change order reconciles the actual cost of the project with the original GMP.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: (16,974.73)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($16,974.73)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($16,974.73)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $0.00 0.00%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $0.00
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: -$16,974.73 -35.030%
igitally signed by Ernest F. DuBose
Ernest F. DU Bose Bl\?:tcn:yErr?estF.SuEBosetllfozSihoolllBoardof Digitally signed by Mark Smith
Sarasota County, ou=CSD, M a rk Egtlﬁ?;xiiosl’;‘g;dwsa’a”ta
SUBMITTED BY: I Ay . QoS
Ernest F. DuBose Il, Project Manager Smith yschodsnet S ss-0500

lis this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes X No__/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = ($12297.20) |




e B

Change Order

5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd N
Sarasota, FL 34240
Ph : 941-366-3116

Project: Change Order: 1

1-13032 Southside Summer Portable
1901 Webber St

Date: 10/2/2013

Sarasota, FL 34239 Architect's Project:

To Contractor:
Willis A Smith Construction, Inc.
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd N
Sarasota, FL 34240

The Contract is changed as follows:
Owner Change Order 1- Cost Reconciliation

1 Owner Change Order 1- Reconciliation $-16,974.73
The original Contract Amount was $48,458.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $0.00
The Contract Amount prior to this Change Order was $48,458.00
The Contract will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $-16,974.73
The new Contract Amount including this Change Order will be $31,483.27

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACT AND OWNER.

ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR
Willis A Smith Construction, Inc.
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd N
Sarasota, FL 34240

OWNER
School Board of Sarasota

— Mark Smith &=z
(Signature) (Signature) — (Signature)
By By By
lo/2/1
Date Date i Date



